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Suite 21, 5 Inglewood Place
Baulkham Hills NSW 2153

Final Occupation Certificate b 0836 5711
F 9836 5722
isstied under the Environmental Planming and Assessment Act, 1979, as amended E info@localgroup com au

ABN 30 735 366 565

Certificate No 5003017

Subject Land H/N 53 @O

ot 92
DP/SP/CP 30836

Street ARNOTT CRESCENT %

Suburb  WARRIEWOOD 2102

Applicant MR SHANE WILLIAMS
53 ARNOTT CRESCENT

WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 O

Development DWELLING (TWO STOREY?}

Limitations &/or Exclusions

Building Classification 1A
N0599/08

11 MARCH, 2009

Development Consent

Date of Determination Z 5! Z,I[ 20 I O

Final Certificate

The Final Occupation Certificate has been determined as APPROVED in accordance with the procedures outfined
in Clause 151 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 In making this determination, I

certify that,

a) a current Development Consent or Complying Development Certificate 1s in force with respect to the

bullding, and
b) if any buillding work has been carrted out, a current Construction Certificate 1s in force with respect to
the plans and specifications for the building work, and
that the building 15 suitable for occupation or use In accordance with Its classification under the Building
“Code of Australia, and
d) where required, a final fire safety certificate has been 1ssued for the building, and
e) where required, a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered

<)

e

Signature
Attached/- Name Andrew Dean
1 Documentation relied upon and that accompanied the application Accreditation Number bpb0087
2 Fire Safety Scheduie (where required) Accreditation Body Building Professionals Board
3 Record of critical stage inspections

“
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LOCAL

RECORD OF
MANDATORY
INSPECTIONS

Development Consent

Number
Our Reference
Subject Land:

N0599/08

5003017

LOT 92

DP 30836

HNO 53

ARNOTT CRESCENT
WARRIEWOOD 2102

Construction Certificate

Number

5003017

In accordance with the requirements of Clause 151(2)(d) of the Environmental Planmng and Assessment Regulations 2000, this
document 1s to serve as a record of the cnitical stage inspections carried out in relation to the development Schedule A"
includes all inspections referred to in Clause 151(2)}(d)(1 - m) of the Regulations

SCHEDULE A

Date of Inspection

Type of Inspection

Result

Accredited Certifier

11/05/2009

18/05/2009

18/05/2009

27/05/2009

4/09/2009

4/12/2009

16/12/2009

1/02/2010

22/02/2010

Pier Ingpection

Pre-Commencement Inspection

Slab/ Steel inspection

Stormwater Inspection

Framework Inspection

Reinspection (Framework Inspection)

Wet Area Inspechion

Final (Preliminary) inspection

Final Inspection

Compliance Certificate pccreditation No 389790/BPBO45!

Satisfactory

Compliance Certficate pccreditation No 389790/BPBO4S5!

Satisfactory

Satisfactory (Minor 1ssues)

Satisfactory

Satisfactory

Defective

Satisfactory

Rafeletos Zanuttim
Sam Pratt
Accreditation No BPB0732
Rafeletos Zanuttini
Sam Pratt
Accreditation No BPB0732

Sam Pratt
Accreditation No BPB0732

Sam Pratt
Accreditation No BPB0732

Sam Pratt
Accreditation No BPB0732

Andrew Dean
Accreditation No BPB0087

Andrew Dean
Accreditation No BPB0087

This documentation is to accompany any Occupation Certificate issued in relation to this development but 1s not to be

musconstrued as a Compliance Certififcate

contact the undersigned during normaf business hours

Andrew Dean

Principal Certifying Authority

Bu lcing Profcesinnsls Board

Bpb0087

L

Should addttional information be required in relation to this matter, please




DAVIES GEOTECHNICAL

CONSUE ITING ENGINLERS

22 February 2010 08-062 E

Eden Brae Homes
Level 2 4 Columbia Circust
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Attention Craig Booth Construction Manager

Dear Craig

re STATEMENT IN REGARD TO FORM 3 GEOTECHNICAL CERTIFICATION
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, NO 53 ARNOTT CRESCENT WARRIEWOOD, NSW

Further to your request on 8 February 2010 and our subsequent discussions we provide below and
attached our comments and Form 3 Post-Construction Geotechnical Certificate regarding the above
development

Our DA-stage geotechnical report (letter 08-062 B dated 27 November 2008) and Form 2 certificates
dated 21 Apnl 2009 are to be read in conjunction with this certification

It 1s to be noted that Davies Geotechnical Pty Ltd has not visited the site dunng construction and cannot
certify the footings or the on-site stormwater disposal facility that were the subject of the Form 2
certifications

We have been provided with certifications and statements from the structural engineer (Rafeletos &
Zanuttim Pty Ltd) the hydraulics engineer (lbratim Stormwater Consultants) and the contract plumber
(Greg Houston Plumbing Pty Ltd) All correspondence provided to us is attached fo and forms part of
this statement

On the basis of the information provided to us as attached and lsted below we can state that we are
satisfied the development has complied with the requirements specified in the DA-stage geotechnical
report in regard to maintaining a Low Risk or lower for the completed development as required under
the Pittwater Council s Geotechnical Risk management Policy

We make no statement about and assume no responsibility for the serviceabihity of the development in
regard to performance of the footings or the dwelling structure or the on-site stormwater dispesal facility

Yours faithfully
DAVIES GEOTECHNICAL Pty Ltd

ﬁi@@& et

Warwick N Davies MIEAust CPEng NPER

Principal Geotechnical Engineer
(805621 doc

|

Encl

PWGC Form 3 dated 22/2/10 (1 page)}

Letter from Rafeletos & Zanuttrn Pty Ltd 15/2/10 (1 page)

Certification from ibrahim Stormwater Consultants 18/2/10 {1 page}

Stormwater Compliance and Installation Certificates from Greg Houston Plumbing Pty Ltd 18/2/10 {2 pages)

Dawvies Geotechnical Pty Ltd ABN 44 070 628 787
PO Box 732 Pennant Hills NSW 1715 telephone & fax (02) 9481 8912
Emayl daviesgeotek@bigpond com




GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER
FORM NO 3 - Post Construchion Geotechrical Certificate to be submifted with Occupation Certificate or
Subdivision Certificate
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RAFELETOS
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s,
4’03
Povad 197 wgus o & ABN 279 047406
Ronge sy wRW 200 Tekeohene ((2) 923 941

Date

Facsmile (U2 9504 97 ha

15/02/2010

Our Referencea 30548ER
Buiidor Reference WILLIAMS - 12189

Davies Gentechnical Piy Lid
Consulting Engineers

P O Box 732

PENMANT HILLS NSW 1715

Dear Wanwiek,

Re.
At

New Rasidence construchon
53 Arnotl Crescent Warriewood

In refarence {0 our islephone conversaton on Frday, 12 February 2010
regarding the abovementioned project, Rafeletos Zanuttim Ply Ltd would hike to
confirn the following

5>

-
s

e

n
P

A piter tnspection was undertaken on 11 May 2009 at the request of the
gonergte contractor upon sompletion of the drlling operations and prior to
e placemeant of 3ny concrete

The placemnent of the piers were in accordance with the engineers detalls,
issus b, dated 21 Apnl 2008

All piars were dnlled o firm vellow/brown clay to approximate depths of

3 Ometres

The 400mm diameter piers were founded on natural clay

ufdersigned

Should you reqiire f?ﬁ.gr clarificaten please do not hesitate to contact the

PO B 5 In Ramsargac w5 1485 DX 11567 Muntville  TIad adupne 141 o 10

tsspeaung Joh Refe ¢10s arc Associdies




Ibrahim Stormwater Consultants

ABN 37116 185516
Kasey Pitman
C/O Pnivate Certifying Authority
Eden Brae Homes
Level 2, Nexus Building, Norwest Business Park
4 Columbia Court
Baulkham Hills NSW 2153

18" of February 2010, Job Ref E1631-12199

STORMWATER CERTIFICATION

RE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
AT 53 ARNOTT CRESCENT
WARRIEWOOD
For MR & MRS WILLIAMS
Development Apphcation No 599/08

The site was mspected on Thursday the 18th of February 2010, and the external visible pits, and
stormwater system requirements have been checked and generally comply with the approved
detaiis on drawing E1631-12199 Sheets 1 to 2 Rev A dated 27-3-09, (subject to the
variations/exclusions listed below), and submutted Works - As - Executed Plan prepared by D
Burton of Aspect Development and Survey and plumbers certification by Greg Houston
Plumbing dated 18-2-10

The placing of the pipes, and pits has not been supervised and any charged and absorption
systems have not been tested, however we are satisfied that the work when completed n
accordance with good workmanship, and essential ongoing mamtenance will be satisfactory

This certification is prepared 1n respect of the D A conditions pertaining to the house
stormwater system only (All re-use components to be certified by plumber)

Varmations/Exclusions

1 Minor level changes msignificant

2 Cleaning eyes to charged systems to be made accessible

3 New Prpework to be painted 1 accordance with AS3500

4 Owner 1s responsible to ensure external ground levels mamntam 150mm
clearance to finished floor level of house post ocupation

5 Rainwater heads and box gutter mstallations as certified by plumber in
accordance with AS3500

Yours farithfully,
e o e

Per [bralum Stormwater Consultants

Mark Ibrahim

BE Hons, MIE Aust CPEng,

This 1s only a design certificate and 1s not a Part 4A certificate as only a consent authority
the council or an accredited certifier can issue such

Office Swuite 66 15 Terminus Street Castle Hill NSW 2154
Mail P O Box 400 Cherrybrook NSW 2126
Ph 02 9980 5515 Fax 02 9980 6114



Greg Houston Plumbing Pty Ltd

ABN 58 001 396 662
9 Hargraves Place
Wethenll Park NSW 2164

Telephone 02 9756 1623
Facsumile 02 9725 5439

Thursday, 18 February 2010

Eden Brae Homes
Level 2, Nexus Buillding, 4 Columbia Court,
Norwest Business Park, Baulkham Hills NSW 2153

STORMWATER COMPLIANCE —LOT 92 ARNOTT CRESCENT WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

Hz Matt,

In relation to your enquiry associated with the mstallation of the demestic stormwater reticulation system Greg Houston
Plumbing Pty Ltd wishes to confirm the construction of the system at Lot 92 Arnott Crescent Warriewood has been mstalled to
comply with Australian Standard AS3500 3 2

Yours Smcerely,

e

Asset Protection

Greg Houston Plumbsng Pty Ltd has implemented a Management System complying with the requirements of standard 15O 9000 2000 for the provision of
project design management, water and sewer construction, and general plumbing services For the provision of plumbmng and construction services for the
infrastructure utilities such as sewer, gas, water and storm water including Sydney Water requirements for Product Specific Quality Plans (including design.)
Procedure NA Page 1 of Date 16/02/2006
Issue A GHP Letterhead Window Form No L 0024




STORMWATER DRAINAGE GREG HOUSTON

INSTALLATION CERTIFICATION

PROJECT ADDRESS 53 Arnott Crescent - Warnewood

Pursuant to the provisions of Part 4A of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

| GREG HOUSTON of GREG HOUSTON PLUMBING PTY LIMITED
(Name of Certifier) (Firm)

9 HARGRAVES PLACE WETHERILL PARK 2164
(Address)

Hereby certify -

That the STORMWATER DRAINAGE mnstalled in the building (Bullding work/element) project
comply with -

a) The relevant clauses of the Bulding Code of Australia & the Australlan/New Zealand
Standard AS/NZS 3500 01995 — 111998 — 211996 - 121998 - 221996 - 32 1998 —
4 21998 & the New South Wales Code of Practice Edition 2 July 1999

b) The architectural/services/structural plans and specifications approved by the Accredited
Certifier and released for construction

c) The relevant Australian Standards hsted in the Bullding Code of Australia

(Specification A1 3)
AS3500

d) The following Australlan Standards__Australlan/New Zealand Standard AS/NZS 3500
01995 —-111998 — 211996 - 121998 — 221996 - 32 1998 — 4 2 1998 & the New South

Wales Code of Practice Edition 2 July 1999

e) Other practices or standards relied upon for this certification QA 9002
AS/NZS ISO 9001 2000

Full Name of Certifier GREG HOUSTON

Qualifications and expenence Lic Plumber Dramer Gasfitter L1448 Contractors Authonty
A902 Accredited Sydney Water Major Works Constructor and an Authorized Sydney Water -
Water Service Co-coordmator Business est 1977 and a Certified quality assured company to
ASINZS IS0 9001 2000

Address of Certifier 9 HARGRAVES PLACE WETHERILL PARK 2164
Bus 9756 1623 Fax 9725 5439 Mob 0416 250 136

Signature Date 18th February 2010



Ibrahim Stormwater Consultants

ABN 37116 185 516
Kasey Prtman
C/O Private Certifying Authority
Eden Brae Homes
Level 2, Nexus Building, Norwest Business Park
4 Columbia Court
Baulkham Hills NSW 2153

18™ of February 2010, Job Ref E1631-12199

STORMWATER CERTIFICATION

RE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
AT 53 ARNOTT CRESCENT
WARRIEWOOD
For MR & MRS WILLIAMS
Development Applheation No 599/08

The site was 1nspected on Thursday the 18th of February 2010, and the external visible pits, and
stormwater system requirements have been checked and generally comply with the approved
details on drawing E1631-12199 Sheets 1to 2 Rev A dated 27-3-09, (subject to the
variations/exclusions histed below), and submitted Works - As - Executed Plan prepared by D
Burton of Aspect Development and Survey and plumbers certification by Greg Houston
Plumbing dated 18-2-10

The placing of the pipes, and pits has not been supervised and any charged and absorption
systems have not been tested, however we are satisfied that the work when completed 10
accordance with good workmanship, and essential ongoing maintenance will be satisfactory

Thas certification 1s prepared i respect of the D A conditions pertaining to the house
stormwater system only (All re-use components to be certified by plumber)

Vanations/Exclusions

1 Minor level changes msignificant

2 Cleaning eyes to charged systems to be made accessible

3 New Pipework to be painted m accordance with AS3500

4 Owner 1s responsible to ensure external ground levels maintain 150mm
clearance to finished floor level of house post ocupation

5 Rainwater heads and box gutter installations as certified by plumber in
accordance with AS3500

Yours farthfully,

Per Ibralum Stormwater Consultants

Mark Ibrahim

BE Hons, MIE Aust CPEng,

Thus 15 only a design certificate and 1s not a Part 4A certificate as only a consent authonty
the counctl or an accredited certifier can 1ssue such

Office Swte 66, 15 Ternmnus Street Castle Hill NSW 2154
Mal P O Box 400 Cherrybrook NSW 2126
Ph 02 9980 5515 Fax 02 9980 6114




RAFELETOS ZANUTTIN

Pty Ltd
ABN 35 079 047 466
Level 2 103 Vanessa St Telephone (02) 9554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile (02) 9554 9764

DATE Monday, 11 May 2009
OUR REFERENCE  30549EB

YOUR REFERENCE WILLIAMS
JOB LOCATION 53,ARNOTT CRES WARRIEWOOD

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This 1s to certify that an inspection of the pier holes was undertaken at the above mentioned
site prior to the placement of any concrete

The piers have generaily been placed in accordance with the current engineers details

Yours Faithfully

David Zanuttin
BE MIE Aust CPEng
NPERS3 Structural and Civil

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 DX 11392 Hurstwile  admin@rafzan com au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates



RAFELETOS /ANUTTIN

Pty Ltd
ABN 35 079 047 466
Levei 2 103 Vanessa St Telephone (02} 8554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile (02) 9554 9764
DATE Monday, 18 May 2009

OUR REFERENCE  30549EB
YOUR REFERENCE WILLIAMS
JOB LOCATION 53,ARNOTT CRES WARRIEWOOD

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This i1s to certify that an inspection of the slab reinforcement was undertaken at the above
mentioned site prior to the placement of any concrete

The slab has been constructed and the reinforcement placed generally in accordance with the
current engineers details

Yours Faithiully

David Zanuttini

BE MIE Aust CPEng
NPERS3 Structural and Civil

PO Box 1681 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 DX 11392 Hurstvile  admin@rafzan com au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates




Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd

ABN 60 078 639 06D

PO Box 161 DX 11392 Level 2, 103 Vanessa St
Kmgsgrove NSW 1480 Hurstwille Kingsgrove NSW 2208

Ph (02)9554 8388 admin@aspecisnrvey com au Fax (02) 9554 8588

8 Apr 2009

EDEN BRAE HOMES FTY LTD

PO Box 7210
BAULKHAM BHILLS NSW 2153

Our Ref* 21/1609562/86539
Your Ref Williams/G012199/031

SURVEY REPORT

Dear Sirs

Acting m accordance with your mstructons, I have surveyed the fand in Certificate of Title Folio Identifier
92/30836, bemg Lot 92 n Deposited Plan Number 30836, sitwated with a frontage to Amott Crescent at
Warriewood, m the Local Government Area of Pittwater, Parish of Narrabeen, County of Cumberiand and

report as foliows
1 The sabject land 1s shown on the attached sketch - 21/1009562/86539

2 The survey undertaken 1s based on Title detalls dated 9 July 2008, obtained from the Land and
Property Informahion New Scuth Wales

3 The survey undertaken 1s with regard to the propesed restdence only and no improvements have been located

4 The position of the proposed residence has been marked as shown on the attached sketch

5 The subject land 18 affected by
H506119 Covenant
H699230 Covenant

With regards to the new residence and subject land, 1 note that no mvestigation has been carried
out by this office to verify any compliznce with the above restrniction(s) or covenant(s)

6 If finther improvements are proposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked

Yours Sincerely

David Burton B Surv M I S.Aust
Surveyor Registered under the Surveymg
Act, 2002
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ASPECT DEVELOPMENT & SURVEYrry 1m0 acw o078 649 000

OUR REF: 21/1009582/86530 LEVEL 2,103 VANESSA STREET DX 11392
YOUR REF- WILLIAMS KINGSGROVE NSW 2208 HURSTVILLE
0012199 TELE (02) 9554 8388 P O BOX 1B} o
SUBURE* WARRIEWOOD FAX (02} g554 8588 KINGSGROVE NSW 1480




Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd

ABN 60 078 649 000

PO Box 16} DX 11392 Level 2, 103 Vanessa St
Kingsgrove NSW 1480 Hurstwille Kingsgrove NSW 2208

Ph (02) 9554 8388 aduun@aspectsurvey com ay Fax (02) 9554 8588

5 May 2009

EDEN BRAE HOMES PTY LTD

PO Box 7210
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Our Ref 21/1009562/87700
Your Ref- Williams/0012199/031

SURVEY REPORT

Dear Sirs

Acting in accordance with your mstructions, I have surveyed for wdentification purposes only the Jand in
Certificate of Title Folio Idenufier 92/30836, bemng Lot 92 in Deposited Plan Number 30836, situated with a
frontage to Amatt Crescent at Warnewood 1n the Local Government Area of Pittwater, Parish of Narrabeen,

County of Comberland and report as follows
i The subject Jand 1s shown on the attached sketch - 21/1009562/87700

2 The survey undertaken 1s based on Title detasls dated 9 July 2008, obtamed from the
Land and Property Information New South Wales

3 The survey underiaken 1s with regard to the new residence only and no other mnprovements
have been located

4 Standing upon and wholly within the boundaries of the subject land 1s formwork for the
proposed restdence

5 The property bears neither name nor number
6 The relahonship of the formwork surveyed to the boundaries 15 as shown on the aitached sketch

7 Thereduced levels of the formwork have been obtained at the approxmmate proposed fimshed
floor levels, and the excavated platform Jevel, and are shown on the attached sketch

(Australian Height Datum)
8 The subject land 1s affected by
H506119 Covenant
H699230 Covenant

With regards to the new residence and subject land, I note that no mvestigahion has been carmed
out by thus office to verify any comphance with the above restniction(s) or covenant(s)

9 During the course of the survey no mvestigation has been undertaken to determme the existence
of any possible sublerranean encroachments

10 If further improvements are proposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked

Yours Suncerely

'_\/\‘ e
\ - =

David Burton B Surv M.IS Aust
Surveyor Registered under the Surveymg
Act, 2002



IIH300Z

LOT @I

39 905

N
\
36 83

LOT 93

FORMWORK
RL 872

FORHWORR ) 78 — -

EXCAVATED
PLATFORM
/ RL 8 ?2

— — FORMWORK 1
2., . NOT FORMED V
()

LOT DU [ONS SHOWH ARE TAKEN FROM
'{H; BA D(‘ESFJST!TED PLAN RUMBER 3883 ] ] B

ER_THE SUBJEC /
NSW THESE DIHENSIONS HAY CHANGE |
LEVELS ARE TN TERMS OF AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM
ORIGIN OF LEVELS FROM SSM 24627
SOURCE OF INFORMATION SCIMS DATED 09/07/08

ASPECT DEVELOPMENT & SURVEYPTY 17D AcH 078 649 000

OUR REF*21/1008562/87700 LEVEL 2,103 VANESSA STREET bX 1392
YOUR REF WILLIAMS KINGSGROVE NSW 2208 HURSTVILLE
0012198 TELE (02) 9554 8388 P O BOX 161
SUBURB WARRIEWOOD | FAX (02) 9554 8588 KINGSGROVE NSW 1480




Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd

ABN 60 078 649 000

PO Box 161 DX 11392 Level 2, 103 Vanessa St
Kingsgrove NSW 1480 Hurstwille Kingsgrove NSW 2208

Ph (02) 9554 8388 admin@aspectsurvey com au Fax (02) 9554 8588

2 September 2009

EDEN ERAE HOMES PTY LTD

PO Box 7210 -
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Our Ref 21/1009562/90567
Your Ref Williams/0012199/035

SURVEY REPORT

Dear Sirs

Acting m accordance with your mstructions, I have surveyed for :dentification purposes only the land 1n
Certificate of Title Folie Identifier 92/30836, bemg Lot 92 1n Deposited Plan Number 30836, situated with a
frontage to Amott Crescent at Warniewood, in the Local Governtnent Area of Pittwater, Panish of Natrabeen,

County of Cemberland and report as follows
1 The subject land 15 shown on the attached sketch - 21/1009562/90567

2 The survey undertaken 1s based on Title details dated 9 July 2008, obtained from
the Land and Property Information New South Wales.

3 The survey undertaken 1s with regard to the new residence only and no other improvements
have been located

4 Standing upor and wholly within the boundaries of the subject land 1s a twa storey residence
with a tile roof

5 The property bears neither name nor number

6 The relationship of the residence surveyed to the boundaries 1s as shown on the attached sketch

7 The subject land 15 affected by
H506119 Covenant
H699230 Covenant

Whth regards to the new residence and subject land, I note that no mvesttgation has been camed
out by this office to verify any comphance with the above restniction(s) or covenant(s)

8 Dunng the course of the survey no investigation has been undertaken to detenmmmne the existence
of any possible subterranean encroachments

9 If further improvements are proposed the boundanes of the subject land should be marked.

Yours Sincerely

David Burton B Surv MISNSW
Surveyor Registered under the Surveymg
Act, 2002
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S'RPLEF CHOICE

WATERPROOFING INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

LICENCE NG T nSw (121176C 30832S) QLD (728764, 728921) SA (199721 200038)

DATE OF ISSUE

21 January 2010

CERTIFICATE NUMBER

20984

ADDRESS

LOT 91 (51) ARNOTT CRESCENT
WARRIEWOOD, NSW, 2102

BUILDER
Eden Brae Homes

This certificste is fo acknowledge ‘the instalfation of Waterproofing Systems in the above named
propeny. The areas bf coverage ‘and the waferproofing methods & products used in the wet
areas of the propery aro in accordance with the Australian Standard 3740 (AS 3740)

The areas of coverage and the wateriif‘r@éﬁnQ,meﬂwdg & products used in non wet areas of the
property (e g balconies) are in accordance with e Building Gode

Multisiall uses CSIRD spbroved and ASINZ 4858 compliant products moluding Novaglass Polibit
Biturminous Membrane and Sealex LF25 Acrylic Liquid Membrane

\
Gy

Frank Fryer Darren Fryer
Chairman (Licence Holder) Managing Director

bulusk i Pty Lid « PH 1300 MSKILL (1300 675 455) + FAX 1300675466 + EMAIL info@mulhiskill com au
PO Box 1493 Mudgeeraba GLD 4213 + Unit 9/ 30 Mudgeeraba Rd Mudgeeraba QLD 4213 + ABN 98 672 224 283
Note Ts documen! does rof serve as a warranly for the mstallation Please refer tc the Warranty Cerlnicate for warranty detaifs
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SMOKE ALARM CERTIFICATE

TO EDEN BRAE HOMES

RE LOT 92, 53 ARNOTT CRESCENT WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

This 15 to certify that smoke detectors have been nstalled at the above
address The mstallation of the smoke detectors has been done 1n compliance
with the Austrabian Standard AS3786-1993 (incorporating amendment no’s 1, 2,
3 and 4) They are assessed for comphance with sections 2 & 4 and n
accordance with table 5 1 and satisfy the performance requirements of section
3

The smoke detectors are of a self-contained type and comply with 3 72 of the
BCA

Type of system New
Model Type Clipsal 240v hard-wired smoke detector

All detectors have been installed in the locations marked n the council
approved plans

Date of installation and testing 5 January 2010

Tested by Shane Willams (Licence 41902C)

Yours sincerely

Director and’Pnncipdl Electhcian
RANE Contracting Pty Ltd ABN 29 122 529 837
Phone 0405494994
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TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

PC Licence No 611 Untt 11/12 Viclona Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 ACN 003295 663
Phone 9643 8300 Fax 9643 8388

-
— e

1

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document 1s official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Lid to provide protection from subterranean termite attack  Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home :

SITE ADDRESS WARRIEWOQOD 53 ARNOTT CRESCENT [lot 92]

BUILDER OR OWNER: EDEN BRAE HOMES

ATTENTION Whilst the barmer system provides significant protection for many years, annual, complete Inspection 15 recommanded
Additional treatment is only regured when bridging or breaching has occurred oris suspected Any additions, aiterations or earth works,
including gardening adjacent to the bullding may render the TERMguard barner ineflective

s

Siab Penetrations

Ref 39185000 . - i i

LEGEND | ' -
Treated area ., ; :
Plumbing hne 3¢ _ ' . T - HNE ,:; ;

P ] N d E ’ ! l - “ - ‘V’d
Pier ZRNNN] 2N ui TEETETT

7]

Rough sketch only - AN PARANEERINER : AR AR RN D
refer bulder's plans for mEZE i , T T
true dimenstons ] : - S I EEER SR NE RN

DATE OF TREATMENT 18-5-2009
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Number of Penefrations 9
Matenals Apphed TERMISHIELDS

_ Certification
This document cerbiies that the above structure Ras been treated in accordance with ASI660-1 except fof the hmitarions listed
above
Signature m
Applied by P Nies

R. Sapsford

Warranty 1s 12 months unless mndicated otherwise.




targets termites  safegurards you

termguar

LA NS

reticulation system

INSTALLATION SHEET

Builder E.DE»N %QAﬁ
Site Address Lt 92 SR ARNSTT CK

NARRACLYCOO

-

Installer %ULZ* Heelen) NIES LieNo _
SIGNED. Metion.. nfied

-

P

d (SYDNEY) PTY LTD

Unit 11 12-18 Victoria St Lidcombe NSW 214}
Date )X' S 'OQ( .

Job Sheet No

RefNo 118 Some
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TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Lid |
|

Unit 11/12 Victona Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 ACN 003 295 663

P C Lience No 611
Phone 5643 8300 Fax. 9643 8388

T

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document 15 official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack Please note that further treatments may be required

to completely protect your home
SITE ADDRESS WARRIEWOOD, 53 ARNOTT CRESCENT [lot 92]
BUILDER OR OWNER. EDEN BRAE HOMES

ATTENTION Whilst the barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annual, complete insgection 1s recommended
Additional treatment B only requred when briging or breaching has otcurred or is suspecied Any addibons, alterabons orearth works,
mcjuding gardeming adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barner ineffective ’

Curing

Ref 39185001

LEGEND

Treated area Véz 'ffﬂZ E

Plurnbing ine ¢ : T _ “HT T

Prer || 7 T

S SO W W

Steps I

Roughsketchonly- |- HHEEE R
refer builder's plans for - ; HEEE NANNERSE )
true dimensions ] (N T

DATE OF TREATMENT 20-5-2009
SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Area Protected 248 3 square meires
Materials Applied COLORCURE WBS

Certification

Tihis docurent certiies hal the above sruchue has been treated T accorgance With AS3660-1 except Tor the imitatipns lsted

above

Signature m
Apphed by P Nies

R. Sapsford

‘Warranty 18 12 months unless mdicated otherwise
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TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

PC Licepce No 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 ACHN 003295 663
Phone 9643 8300 Fax. 9643 8388

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document 1s official cernfication that the bilding described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide proteciion from subterranean termite attack Plesse note that further treatments may be requured
10 completely protect your home

SITE ADDRESS WARRIEWQOD, 53 ARNOTT CRESCENT {lot $2]

BUILBER OROWNER  EDEN BRAE HOMES

ATTENTION Whilst the barrier system providos significant protaction for many years, annual, complets wspaction is rsecommended
Addibonal treatment & only requiradwhen bridthng or bresching has cocurrad or g suspectad. Apy addifions, attemtons orearth works,
including gerdamng atjacant to tha hinlding, may rendar the TERMguard bamlarinatiachve

e — )

Perimeter Chemical Treatment

—= e

fi

Ref 39185005
LEGEND -

Trested ares m

Plumbing ne ¢

Pier (M | ui

Steps [T
Rough sketch only -

tefer builder's plang for
rue dimensions

DATE OF TREATMENT 1-2-2010

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Volume of Concentrate: 0 9125 hires

Volume of Emulsion 365 Iitres

Apphication Rate 5 litces / sq metre

Lincar Metres 73 metres

Materials Apphied 0 25% BIFENTHRIN

Landscaping Not complete - addstional chemical application required on completion of landscaping

Perimetier Treatment Certificate of Completion

This document cerfifics that ihe above stuchife has been ticated In acoordance with ASSG60-1 catoeptﬁ the hmitanions Weisd

above.

Signature _j—ms o
Appliedby M Maynard

R. Sapsford

Warranty 1s 12 months unless indieated otherwite
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rmﬁuard (SYDNEY) PTY LTD
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INSTALLATION SHEET
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STEGBARI

Part of the JELD-WEN fanuly

Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashback or glass wardrobe door
supphed to

Address L9253 ARNOTT ST WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102
OrderNo  |Job Number 86414 Customer PO Invoice No !

Delivery Date; InvNo 8860107960 f

complies with the Ausiralian Standard AS1288 - 2006 (Glass In building - selection and instaliation)

Stegbar Representative Date

///‘_L . 22/01/10
/ T




S'TEIGBARI

Part of the JELD-WEN family

Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Pty Lid cerbifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashback or glass wardrobe door
supphed to

Address

L92 53 ARNOTT ST WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

OrderNo | Job Number 86413 Customer PO Invorce No ]

Delivery Date] InvNo 8860107959 |

complies with the Austraban Standard AS1288 - 2006 (Glass m bullding - selection and mstallation)

Stegbar Representative Date

/’/\k 22/01/10
Va y
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Guarantee Regastratlon
Customer ldentification

Job n}um\bef O qq’lq %

Date '“éf pﬂréhaée .:1:2 15 }0 Q -
Name C’\éﬁ %(Qﬁ HQ”Y\ﬁ,S

ﬁ‘f) \«\\amewood

*Pt‘ease refer o~ Afrig‘e corzcﬁ t1ong of: sale For full guatantee deta n’s

v~ Part of the JELD-WEN famsly -




___@1/85/2828 BY 19 NSUW INSULATIONS » 88685233

Bradford”
for smarter
environments

Bradford Home Insulation and installation

Guarantee Certificate

This 15 to certify that Bradford™ Insulation product has been installed at

soams Lo} 02, 52 Arnodt Crescent Watgiewoodd

Date of Installation Ceiling/Roof 25 l \6

Walls 12 04

floor 4

Product (nstalled . _Product R-Vajue _
_ Walls Ceiltng/Rooi Floor

Bradford Gold ™ ’{ZZ @ Kf‘\ 5

Bradford SoundScreen™

Bradford FireSeal™ — —

Wall Roof
Bradforg EnvircSeal™ (tick hox if installed) U D

It 1s guaranteed that all producis from Bradford™ Insulauon will meet the following cond tons

when installed th accordance with our directons
1 Guaranteed for the fe of your home

2 Achweve Simultaneous Determination of fgrutability, Flame Propagation Heat Release and
smoke Release Indices of ignitability 0, Spread of Flame O Heat Evolved 0 Smoke Developed
0 when Ttested in accordance with Australian Standard 1530 part 3 of 1999 (these are the best

results possibie)

3 Be non-conductive allergy free will not pack down will nat rot mould or dete 1orate
4 Achieves the stated thermal resistances in accordance with AS/NZ54859 1
5 in the unhkely event of any damage occurring as a direct result of the instaliztion of Bradford

Insulation procducts that damage will be rectified by the nstaller

oo Me st

Tom Nawton

Group Marketing Manager
CSR Bradford Insulation

CSR Bulding Products bimited
ABN 55 Q0B 631 356
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2138 Brookhollow Avenue, Norwest Business Park,
Baulkkham Hills NSW 2153
PO Box 7210, Baulkham Hills Business Park NSW 2153

s hete Uy e
eden brae homes pty hmited
ABN 42 083 307 489

Phone- (2 9680 6900 Fax. 02 9680 6999

Works Compliance

Chent LU& utdl}";s . . Job Numbe SIVAR <
Property (Lot) 052 Street_ D ‘%j&’q)% RS i';@-l'ﬂ Suburb {m(ﬂﬂﬂijﬁu

| Robert Webb Licence Number 92614C of 106 Coburg Road located at Wilberforce NSV 2756

do hereby cerhfy that the foliowing works have been installed to comply with Council requirements Ausltralian

Standards and n accordance with the DA consent relevant Basix Assessment Cert No 2 ‘ a'dn' a’ %S

tender and purchase orders for the above-mentioned development {please tick which items are relevant)

Rainwater Tanrk Installation (please list capacity) %OC)O Litres
m2

Ranwater Tank Runoff (please hst) Ny

LRE

Ramwater Tank Connecticns {please tick)
wC &
Washing Machine ljlg}

Outdoor Tap

3AAA rated fixtures throughout {taps shower heads, dual flush WC's)
Hot Water System Installation (please specify type)aﬂx"':‘s ‘%’\‘C\ ‘&’ﬁ'aﬁ@\.}s 5 S“Qﬁs

Active Heating / Cooling Systems {please specify}

EER 7 NIA

Size JZ/ )l\} ;F Az
Mode )Z/ N j ﬁ‘x

Apphliances (please speafy) I @/
Cooktop

IS
Oven i g,‘ e (¢
Range hood @/ Pler ,'\Yi‘:.

Comments

RRE

//f// g
I
Snature W

Date works completed on site Lq | |O
Contact Number 0415 261 660

Date 1 [R@




